RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 36 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 7579 38.28%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2384 12.04%

FRANCISCO HERRERA 2022 10.21%

BERTA HERNANDEZ 1252 6.32%

KIM ALVARENGA 6563 33.15%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19800

Exhausted by Over Votes 94

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 21214



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 36 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7579 38.28%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2384 12.04%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2022 10.21%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1252 6.32%
KIM ALVARENGA 6563 33.15%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19800
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 21214
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
7579 38.28%
2384 12.04%
2022 10.21%
1252 6.32%
6563 33.15%
0 0.00%
19800

94

1320

0

21214



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 36 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7579 38.28%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2384 12.04%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2022 10.21%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1252 6.32%
KIM ALVARENGA 6563 33.15%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19800
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 21214
Candidate Votes
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1252

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
BERTA HERNANDEZ Exhausted Ballots 136 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ Over Votes 2 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ AHSHA SAFAI 0 181
BERTA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 339
BERTA HERNANDEZ KIM ALVARENGA 0 218
BERTA HERNANDEZ MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 376

Total 138 1114



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
7760 39.47%
2760 14.04%
2361 12.01%
0 0.00%
6781 34.49%
0 0.00%
19662

96

1320

136

21214



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 36 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7760 39.47%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2760 14.04%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2361 12.01%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 6781 34.49%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19662
Exhausted by Over Votes 96
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 136
Total Ballots 21214
Candidate Votes
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2361

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
FRANCISCO HERRERA Exhausted Ballots 357 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA Over Votes 12 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA AHSHA SAFAI 0 448
FRANCISCO HERRERA KIM ALVARENGA 0 586
FRANCISCO HERRERA MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 958

Total 369 1992



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 8208 42.54%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3718 19.27%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 7367 38.18%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19293

Exhausted by Over Votes 108

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 493

Total Ballots 21214



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 36 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 8208 42.54%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3718 19.27%
FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 7367 38.18%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 19293
Exhausted by Over Votes 108
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 493
Total Ballots 21214
Candidate Votes
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3718

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Exhausted Ballots 2105 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Over Votes 4 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN AHSHA SAFAI 0 763
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN KIM ALVARENGA 0 846

Total 2109 1609



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI * WINNER ** 8971 52.21%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 8213 47.79%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 17184

Exhausted by Over Votes 112

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 2598

Total Ballots 21214
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